PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vincenzo Guercio	07/13/2010
Wengang Gao	07/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAB Lighting, Inc.
Street Address:	170 Ludlow Avenue
City:	Northvale
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07647

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29363587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)283-8549

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dschell@OVERHAUSER.COM

Correspondent Name: Dennis S. Schell

Address Line 1: 740 W. GREEN MEADOWS DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GREENFIELD, INDIANA 46140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RABL-216-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis S. Schell

Total Attachments: 7

 $source \verb|=RABL-216-Declaration-Signed-both \verb|#page1.tif| \\$

source=RABL-216-Declaration-Signed-both#page2.tif

source=RABL-216-Declaration-Signed-both#page3.tif

source=RABL-216-Declaration-Signed-both#page4.tif

source=RABL-216-Declaration-Signed-both#page5.tif

PATENT S01270351 REEL: 024877 FRAME: 0374

OF \$40.00 2956558

source=RABL-216-Declaration-Signed-both#page6.tif source=RABL-216-Declaration-Signed-both#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 024877 FRAME: 0375 Doc Code: Oath

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

PTO/SB/01 (04-09)

Approved for use through 06/30/2010. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR **DESIGN** PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing

OR

Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 CFR 1.16(f)) required)

·	
Attorney Docket Number	RABL-216-US
First Named Inventor	GUERCIO, Vincenzo et al
COMPL	LETE IF KNOWN
Application Number	29/363,587
Filing Date	11-June-2010
Art Unit	2913
Examiner Name	

I hereby declare that: (1) Each inventor's residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to their name; and (2) I believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention titled: SINGLE LED WALLPACK LIGHT FIXTURE (Title of the Invention) the application of which is attached hereto OR 06/11/2010 as United States Application Number or PCT International was filed on (MM/DD/YYYY) X 29/363,587 (if applicable). and was amended on (MM/DD/YYYY) Application Number I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Offices If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed to have access to the above-identified patent application. In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application. In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

[Page 1 of 3] This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 21 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

DECLARATION — Utility or Design Patent Application

Claim of Foreign Priority Benefits						
I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) or (f), or 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent, inventor's or plant breeder's rights certificate(s), or 365(a) of any PCT international application which designated at least one country other than the United States of America, listed below and have also identified below, by checking the box, any foreign application for patent, inventor's or plant breeder's rights certificate(s), or any PCT international application having a filing date						
before that of the application of	on which priority	is claimed.				
Prior Foreign Application	Country	Foreign Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Priority Not Claimed	Certified Copy Attached? YES NO		
Number(s)		(MMDD/1111)	Not Oldming			
Additional foreign application number(s) are listed on a supplemental priority data sheet PTO/SB/02B attached hereto.						

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 024877 FRAME: 0377 PTO/SB/01 (04-09)
Approved for use through 06/30/2010. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

DECLARATION — Utility or Design Patent Application

-						
correspondence to:	ne address ssociated with ustomer Number:	61365		OR		Correspondence address below
Name						
Address						
Address						
City		State			Zip	
,						
Country	Telepho	ne		Email		
		WAR	JING:	l	·-··	
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is advised that documents which form the record of a patent application (such as the PTO/SB/01) are placed into the Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMERCE-PAT-7, System name: Patent Application Files. Documents not retained in an application file (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system of COMMERCE/PAT-TM-10, System name: Deposit Accounts and Electronic Funds Transfer Profiles. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements						
may jeopardize the validity of the NAME OF SOLE OR FIRS		patoni iosao		e heen filed	for this u	nsigned inventor
Given Name (first and middle [i		Family	Name or Surn			
Vincenzo		'	Guercio			
Inventor's Signature Date						
	15			/3 .	JUE	1,2010
Residence: City	State		Country		۱,	Citizenship
Wallkill	NY		US			US
Mailing Address						
315 New Hurley Road						
City	State		Zip		(Country
Wallkill	NY		12589			US
Additional inventors or a leg	al representative are being	g named on the	1 supplen	nental sheet(s) F	PTO/SB/02A	or 02LR attached hereto

[Page 3 of 3]

Privacy Act Statement

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- 6. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

PATENT REEL: 024877 FRAME: 0379

Approved for use through 09/30/2010. OMB 0551-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Pagenwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it coxteins a valid OMB control number.

DECLARATION		ADDITIONAL Supplemental S	INVENTOR(S)	Page 1 of 1	
Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any	v:	A petition	has been filed for this un	signed inventor	
Given Name (first and middle (if any))	Family Name or Surname				
(Vengang		Gao			
Inventor's Wengang	Grao.			13 JULY, 2010	
Ningbo, Zhejiang Rasidanoa: City	State	CN Cou	intry	CN Citizenship	
Room 402: Building 14: Pengial Subdistrict No. 285 Alley, Calhong S. Road, Jiangdong District					
Mading Address					
Ningbo, Zhajiang				CM	
Cily	State		Zip	Country	
Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any	<i>r</i> :	A petition	has been filed for this ur	nsigned Inventor	
Given Name (first and middle (if any))	 	Family Name or Semante			
Inventor's Signature				Date	
	Clata		Country	Citizenship	
Residence: Oily	State		Codiniy		
Mailing Address	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
City	State		Zip	Country	
Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any	/:	A petition	has been filed for this u	nsigned inventor	
Given Name (first and middle (if any))		Family Name or Surname			
Inventor's Signature				Date	
Rosidence City	State		Country	Citizenship	
resource caj	<u> </u>		1	<u> </u>	
Mailing Address	<u> </u>		T -		
City	State	·	Zip	Country	

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USP10 to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.13 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 21 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USP10. Time will very depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form audior suggestions for reducing this burden, utious best to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED COMMISSIONERS SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-600-PTO-9199 (1-800-786-9199) and select option 2.

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number

DECLARATION – Supplemental Priority Data Sheet

Foreign applications:				
Prior Foreign Application Number(s)	Country	Foreign Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Priority Not Claimed	Certified Copy Attached? YES NO
		,		
				l .

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 21 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 (1-800-786-9199) and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 024877 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 08/24/2010